
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 595 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19
TH

 DECEMBER, 2017/ AGRAHAYANA 28, 1939 (SAKA) 

 

VIGILENCE DURING FESTIVAL SEASON 

 

595. SHRI A. ARUNMOZHITHEVAN: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Union Government had asked the State Governments to be extra 

vigilant during the festival season against attempts by terrorist and subversive 

elements to disrupt peace and ignite communal tension; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 
 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR) 

 

(a) & (b) : Advisories are being issued by the Central Government from time to 

time, including during festival seasons, to the State Governments/UT 

Administrations to take all precautionary security measures to prevent 

occurrence of any untoward incident and maintenance of peace and public order.  
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